DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: July 14, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building
ARNESEN, MEGAN EHS
BECKER, OLIVIA HL

CHRISTENSEN, MATTHEW  EHS

CLONKEY, HANNAH EHS
CRUZ, ASHLEIGH CS
FERRARO, PAIGE EHS
GUPTA, KRISTEN EHS
KREBS, TYLER EVP
LENZ, SARAH ND, ECSE
LOUCKS, JEREMY EHS
STOLZ, PATRICIA HL

Position
MULTILINGUAL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

GRADE 3 TEACHER (LONG-TERM
SUBSTITUTE)

ENGLISH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE

GRADE 3 TEACHER (LONG-TERM
SUBSTITUTE)

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
FRENCH TEACHER, 0.6 FTE

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY AND VIDEO
PRODUCTION TEACHER

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST,
0.5FTE

EARTH SCIENCE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

MUSIC TEACHER, 0.2 FTE

B. 2025-26 ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

Name Building
FEILY, LEIGH ANN DW

Position

CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT
SPECIALIST (TOSA)

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS. TERMINATIONS

Name Building
BAST, HANNAH EHS
CARLSON, JENNIFER DW
MICHAUD, STEPHAN EHS
RINK, ROSEMARY SV
SEIFERT, JODI CS
SHUN, STEPHANIE \AY

Position

SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
DIGITAL LEARNING SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE
FRENCH TEACHER, 0.4 FTE
INSTRUCTIONAL COACH, 1.0 FTE

ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN

SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR, 1.0 FTE

Wage

Wage
$79,591.00

$265.81/DAY

$75,060.00
$65,204.00

$265.81/DAY

$75,060.00
$46,701.60

PER MOU

$42,577.00

$60,981.00

$15,012.00

Date
08/18/2025

09/02/2025-
10/15/2025

08/18/2025
08/18/2025

08/18/2025-
11/30/2025

08/18/2025
08/18/2025

08/18/2025

08/18/2025

08/18/2025

08/18/2025

Number of Days

$7,348.94 15

Date

06/03/2025
06/17/2025
06/03/2025
06/03/2025
06/30/2025

06/03/2025



D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

MIZIORKA, SARAH

REYNERTSON, JOHN

E. OVERLOAD ASSIGNMENTS

Building
SV

EHS, HL

Name

FLUG, JOSHUA

BUildi

EHS

Assignment Chan

FROM: MATH TEACHER
TO: ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN

FROM ORCHESTRA TEACHER, 0.6 FTE
TO ORCHESTRA TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

Positi

SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER, 0.1 FTE

F. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

Name

BAGLEY, KEVIN

BENSON, JULIA

CAINES, MATHEW

DISCHER, KARI

DUNNA, JOY

JARRETT, SARAH

MOHS, BETHANY

PRATUMWON, GAVIN

RUSSELL, BRANDON

RUSSELL, KATHRINE

STUCYNSKI, MARY

TRUONG, ALYSON

Building
EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

EHS

Position

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL

Wage

$113,491

Wage

$8,217.80

Wage
$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$45.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$55.00/HOUR

$54,152.00

Date
07/14/2025

08/18/2025

Date

08/18/2025-
06/02/2026

Date

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/05/2025-
07/02/2025

06/03/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025

06/09/2025-
07/02/2025



G. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building
CHERRY, MARIE CS

DOUANGDARA-MARTINEZ,
SAIPHONE ND

Position

GRADE 2 TEACHER

GRADE 2 TEACHER

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building
DEGENAAR, DANIEL ECC
GEYDHE, KAMAL TC
KAUFMAN, TALIA A%
KRIEG TIMOTHY A%
LAHAYE, BENNETT SV
LUNDGREN, GINA EHS
MUNGER, AARON EHS

NARVAEZ ORTIZ, ROBERTO ND

NAUMCHIK, ROBERT CN
NORDHAGEN, ANNA Cv
PITTS, MICHAEL EHS
STRONG, FRANCISCA ECC
SCHMITT, ABIGAIL HL
ZETTLEMOYER, RYAN ECC

Position
PAYROLL MANAGER
BUS DRIVER

MIDDLE SCHOOL THEATER
DIRECTOR

OFFICE ASSISTANT

CUSTODIAN

EA PARA - WORLD LANGUAGE
CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAN

EA PARA - SPED

CUSTODIAN

AMERICAN INDIAN COORDINATOR
HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building
CARTER, LORI SV
INIGUEZ, ANNE DW
JACKSON, MARY ECC

Position

Anticipated Dates of Leave

10/6/2025 - 02/17/2026

11/17/2025 - 02/20/2026

Wage
$89,808
$26.92/HOUR

$2,696.00

$25.43/HOUR
$23.60/HOUR
$23.70/HOUR
$24.26/HOUR
$23.60/HOUR
$24.26/HOUR
$23.30/HOUR
$24.26/HOUR
$69,736.95

$24.62/HOUR

$24.75/HOUR

PRINCIPAL'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

BOARD CERTIFIED BEHAVIOR ANALYST

DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST A

Date
06/18/2025
08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/11/2025
06/18/2025
08/25/2025
07/09/2025
06/18/2025
08/06/2025
08/25/2025
07/16/2025
08/18/2025
08/25/2025

06/16/2025

Date
07/18/2025
07/18/2025

06/27/2025



JAHNZ, TONI
KEATING, AMY
LUGO, JENNIFER

MONTGOMERY-
RASSMUSEN, BRITTANY

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name
NOTSCH, TABATHA

TAYLOR-HAUG, MARY

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
NONE.

E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

Name

ANDERSON, VIRGINIA
BURNSIDE, GRACE
JARRETT, MYLES
KILIBARDA, ANDREW
MATZ, MAGGIE
ROMERO, JESUS
UHLEMANN, DEBORAH
ULTAN, ROSLYE

WEEKS, JESSICA

HL EA PARA - SPED 06/27/2025
CN INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 05/30/2025
CN PRINCIPAL'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 06/30/2025
ECC HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST 06/30/2025
ECC FROM: CHILDCARE TEACHER $30.84/HOUR 07/14/2025
TO: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST A
CN FROM: DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST $31.78/HOUR 07/01/2025
TO: PRINCIPAL'S ADMIN. ASST.
EHS EA PARA - OPTIONS $23.00/HOUR 06/09/2025
EHS EA PARA - OPTIONS $22.50/HOUR 06/09/2025
EHS EA PARA - OPTIONS $22.20/HOUR 06/09/2025
DW TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT $25.00/HOUR 06/03/2025
DW TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT $26.20/HOUR 06/03/2025
DW TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT $26.20/HOUR 06/03/2025
EHS EA PARA - OPTIONS $26.20/HOUR 06/09/2025
EHS EA PARA - OPTIONS $25.00/HOUR 06/09/2025
DW TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT $24.50/HOUR 06/03/2025



COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT
Name Building Position

NONE.

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

BAUER, ABIGAIL cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
DENARDO, RYAN CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
HESSE, ALEXANDER CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
HUSSEIN, AMINAH CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
MCDONALD, LATASHIA cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TRAILER, KAILEY cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Name Building Position

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Name Building Position

NONE.

E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

Name Building Position

BERGE, HOPE DW ENRICHMENT LEAD
CARTER, KYLIAH Ccv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
DUFRESNE, RUBY CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
GALLAGHER, MOLLY CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
HANSEN, OLIVIA DW ENRICHMENT LEAD

HENDRICKSON, AUBREY CS KIDS” CLUB LEAD

g
D

O
<
)

Date

05/30/2025
06/17/2025
05/30/2025
05/30/2025
05/14/2025

05/23/2025

Anticipated Dates of Leave

Wage
$17.85/HOUR

$17.85/HOUR
$16.48/HOUR
$22.66/HOUR
$16.48/HOUR

$20.93/HOUR

Date

06/16/2025
06/02/2025
06/20/2025
06/11/2025
06/03/2025

06/11/2025



JOHNSON, CHARLOTTE
MCKIM, CLARE
SAYLES, JAMES
SULLWOLD, NORA

WHALEN, THOMAS

CS

CS

CS

Cv

CS

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

$20.93/HOUR
$19.33/HOUR
$19.33/HOUR
$20.93/HOUR

$17.85/HOUR

06/30/2025

06/23/2025

06/11/2025

06/09/2025

06/16/2025



