

Meeting Date: July 14, 2025

Title: Personnel Recommendations

Type: Consent

Presenter: Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Attachment:

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARNESEN, MEGAN	EHS	MULTILINGUAL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$79,591.00	08/18/2025
BECKER, OLIVIA	HL	GRADE 3 TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	09/02/2025- 10/15/2025
CHRISTENSEN, MATTHEW	EHS	ENGLISH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$75,060.00	08/18/2025
CLONKEY, HANNAH	EHS	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	\$65,204.00	08/18/2025
CRUZ, ASHLEIGH	CS	GRADE 3 TEACHER (LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE)	\$265.81/DAY	08/18/2025- 11/30/2025
FERRARO, PAIGE	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$75,060.00	08/18/2025
GUPTA, KRISTEN	EHS	FRENCH TEACHER, 0.6 FTE	\$46,701.60	08/18/2025
KREBS, TYLER	EVP	DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY AND VIDEO PRODUCTION TEACHER	PER MOU	08/18/2025
LENZ, SARAH	ND, ECSE	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST, 0.5 FTE	\$42,577.00	08/18/2025
LOUCKS, JEREMY	EHS	EARTH SCIENCE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$60,981.00	08/18/2025
STOLZ, PATRICIA	HL	MUSIC TEACHER, 0.2 FTE	\$15,012.00	08/18/2025

B. 2025-26 ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Number of Days</u>
FEILY, LEIGH ANN	DW	CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT SPECIALIST (TOSA)	\$7,348.94	15

C. <u>RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
BAST, HANNAH	EHS	SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025
CARLSON, JENNIFER	DW	DIGITAL LEARNING SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE	06/17/2025
MICHAUD, STEPHAN	EHS	FRENCH TEACHER, 0.4 FTE	06/03/2025
RINK, ROSEMARY	SV	INSTRUCTIONAL COACH, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025
SEIFERT, JODI	CS	ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN	06/30/2025
SHUN, STEPHANIE	VV	SPECIAL EDUCATION FACILITATOR, 1.0 FTE	06/03/2025

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
MIZIORKA, SARAH	SV	FROM: MATH TEACHER TO: ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN	\$113,491	07/14/2025
REYNERTSON, JOHN	EHS, HL	FROM ORCHESTRA TEACHER, 0.6 FTE TO ORCHESTRA TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$54,152.00	08/18/2025

E. OVERLOAD ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
FLUG, JOSHUA	EHS	SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER, 0.1 FTE	\$8,217.80	08/18/2025- 06/02/2026

F. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BAGLEY, KEVIN	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
BENSON, JULIA	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
CAINES, MATHEW	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
DISCHER, KARI	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
DUNNA, JOY	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
JARRETT, SARAH	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/05/2025- 07/02/2025
MOHS, BETHANY	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/03/2025- 07/02/2025
PRATUMWON, GAVIN	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$45.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
RUSSELL, BRANDON	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
RUSSELL, KATHRINE	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
STUCYNSKI, MARY	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025
TRUONG, ALYSON	EHS	OPTIONS SUMMER SCHOOL	\$55.00/HOUR	06/09/2025- 07/02/2025

G. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave
CHERRY, MARIE	CS	GRADE 2 TEACHER	10/6/2025 - 02/17/2026
DOUANGDARA-MARTINEZ, SAIPHONE	ND	GRADE 2 TEACHER	11/17/2025 - 02/20/2026

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
DEGENAAR, DANIEL	ECC	PAYROLL MANAGER	\$89,808	06/18/2025
GEYDHE, KAMAL	тс	BUS DRIVER	\$26.92/HOUR	08/25/2025
KAUFMAN, TALIA	VV	MIDDLE SCHOOL THEATER DIRECTOR	\$2,696.00	08/25/2025
KRIEG TIMOTHY	VV	OFFICE ASSISTANT	\$25.43/HOUR	08/11/2025
LAHAYE, BENNETT	SV	CUSTODIAN	\$23.60/HOUR	06/18/2025
LUNDGREN, GINA	EHS	EA PARA - WORLD LANGUAGE	\$23.70/HOUR	08/25/2025
MUNGER, AARON	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$24.26/HOUR	07/09/2025
NARVAEZ ORTIZ, ROBERTO	ND	CUSTODIAN	\$23.60/HOUR	06/18/2025
NAUMCHIK, ROBERT	CN	CUSTODIAN	\$24.26/HOUR	08/06/2025
NORDHAGEN, ANNA	CV	EA PARA - SPED	\$23.30/HOUR	08/25/2025
PITTS, MICHAEL	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$24.26/HOUR	07/16/2025
STRONG, FRANCISCA	ECC	AMERICAN INDIAN COORDINATOR	\$69,736.95	08/18/2025
SCHMITT, ABIGAIL	HL	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$24.62/HOUR	08/25/2025
ZETTLEMOYER, RYAN	ECC	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	\$24.75/HOUR	06/16/2025

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
CARTER, LORI	SV	PRINCIPAL'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	07/18/2025
INIGUEZ, ANNE	DW	BOARD CERTIFIED BEHAVIOR ANALYST	07/18/2025
JACKSON, MARY	ECC	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST A	06/27/2025

JAHNZ, TONI	HL	EA PARA - SPED	06/27/2025
KEATING, AMY	CN	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/30/2025
LUGO, JENNIFER	CN	PRINCIPAL'S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	06/30/2025
MONTGOMERY- RASSMUSEN, BRITTANY	ECC	HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST	06/30/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
NOTSCH, TABATHA	ECC	FROM: CHILDCARE TEACHER TO: DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST A	\$30.84/HOUR	07/14/2025
TAYLOR-HAUG, MARY	CN	FROM: DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST TO: PRINCIPAL'S ADMIN. ASST.	\$31.78/HOUR	07/01/2025

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave
NONE.			

E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, VIRGINIA	EHS	EA PARA - OPTIONS	\$23.00/HOUR	06/09/2025
BURNSIDE, GRACE	EHS	EA PARA - OPTIONS	\$22.50/HOUR	06/09/2025
JARRETT, MYLES	EHS	EA PARA - OPTIONS	\$22.20/HOUR	06/09/2025
KILIBARDA, ANDREW	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	\$25.00/HOUR	06/03/2025
MATZ, MAGGIE	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	\$26.20/HOUR	06/03/2025
ROMERO, JESUS	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	\$26.20/HOUR	06/03/2025
UHLEMANN, DEBORAH	EHS	EA PARA - OPTIONS	\$26.20/HOUR	06/09/2025
ULTAN, ROSLYE	EHS	EA PARA - OPTIONS	\$25.00/HOUR	06/09/2025
WEEKS, JESSICA	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	\$24.50/HOUR	06/03/2025

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. <u>RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE.				

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Date</u>
BAUER, ABIGAIL	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	05/30/2025
DENARDO, RYAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	06/17/2025
HESSE, ALEXANDER	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	05/30/2025
HUSSEIN, AMINAH	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	05/30/2025
MCDONALD, LATASHIA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	05/14/2025
TRAILER, KAILEY	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	05/23/2025

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
NONE.				

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	Anticipated Dates of Leave

NONE.

E. SEASONAL SUMMER EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Position	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BERGE, HOPE	DW	ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	06/16/2025
CARTER, KYLIAH	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	06/02/2025
DUFRESNE, RUBY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	06/20/2025
GALLAGHER, MOLLY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	06/11/2025
HANSEN, OLIVIA	DW	ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	06/03/2025
HENDRICKSON, AUBREY	CS	KIDS" CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HOUR	06/11/2025

JOHNSON, CHARLOTTE	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HOUR	06/30/2025
MCKIM, CLARE	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.33/HOUR	06/23/2025
SAYLES, JAMES	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.33/HOUR	06/11/2025
SULLWOLD, NORA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HOUR	06/09/2025
WHALEN, THOMAS	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	06/16/2025